SITRANS P measuring instruments for pressure
SITRANS P Accessories
Accessories / spare parts for SITRANS P
MKII, P300, DS III, DS III PA and DS III FF series
2/125Siemens FI 01 · 2007
2Selection and Ordering data Order No.
Replacement measuring cell for pressure
for SITRANS P, DS III, DS III PA and DS III FF series

Non-wetted parts materials
• Stainless steel process flange screws 2
Further designs Order code
Please add "-Z" to Order No. and specify Order
code.
O-rings for process flanges
(instead of FPM (Viton))
• PTFE (Teflon) A20
• FEP (with silicone core, approved for food) A21
• FFPM (Kalrez, compound 4079) A22
• NBR (Buna N) A23
Acceptance test certificate C12
to EN 10204-3.1
without process flanges K00
SITRANS P measuring instruments for pressure
SITRANS P Accessories
Accessories / spare parts for SITRANS P
MKII, P300, DS III, DS III PA and DS III FF series
2/128 Siemens FI 01 · 2007
2
Selection and Ordering data Order No.
Spare parts / Accessories
Mounting bracket and mounting parts
for pressure transmitters
MKII series (7MF4010-.....-1.C.)
DS III, DS III PA and DS III FF series
(7MF403.-.....-..C.)
for absolute pressure transmitters
DS III, DS III PA and DS III FF series
(7MF423.-.....-..C.)
• made of steel 7MF4997-1AB
• made of stainless steel 7MF4997-1AH
Mounting bracket and mounting parts
for pressure transmitters
MKII series (7MF4010-.....-1.A., -1.B. and -1.D.)
DS III, DS III PA and DS III FF series
(7MF403.-.... .-..A., -..B. and -..D.)
for absolute pressure transmitters
DS III, DS III PA and DS III FF series
(7MF423.-.... .-..A., -..B. and -..D.)
• Made of steel 7MF4997-1AC
• Made of stainless steel } 7MF4997-1AJ
Mounting bracket and mounting parts
for differential pressure transmitters with flange
thread M10
DS III, DS III PA and DS III FF series
(7MF433.-... and 7MF443.-...)
• made of steel 7MF4997-1AD
• made of stainless steel } 7MF4997-1AK
Mounting bracket and mounting parts
for differential pressure transmitters with flange
thread M12
DS III, DS III PA and DS III FF series
(7MF453.-...)
• made of steel 7MF4997-1AE
• made of stainless steel 7MF4997-1AL
Mounting bracket and mounting parts
for differential and absolute pressure trans-
mitters with flange thread 7/16-20 UNF
DS III, DS III PA and DS III FF series
(7MF433.-..., 7MF443.-... and 7MF453.-...)
• made of steel 7MF4997-1AF
• made of stainless steel 7MF4997-1AM
Cover
Made of die-cast aluminium, including gasket,
for MK II, DS III, DS III PA and DS III FF series
• without window 7MF4997-1BB
• with window } 7MF4997-1BE
Cover
Made of stainless steel, including gasket,
for DS III, DS III PA and DS III FF series
• without window 7MF4997-1BC
• with window 7MF4997-1BF